1	- 2022	
2 3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Sheriff's Office to accept a reimbursement grant of up to \$150,000 for Medication-Assisted Treatment Program from the Wisconsin Department of Justice Division of Law Enforcement Services, Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant and Substance Abuse site-based program
8 9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
10	WHEREAS, \	Winnebago County has seen an increase in substance use disorders adversely affecting lives; and
11	WHEREAS, this reimbursement grant will allow for the creation of Winnebago County's Medication-Assisted	
12	Treatment program; and	
13	WHEREAS, the reimbursement grant will allow for direct purchase of requisite medication which is the	
14	backbone of the program, and associated training if needed; and	
15	WHEREAS, the program will also assist individuals receiving medical treatment to obtain continued care and	
16	more treatment options post incarceration; and	
17	WHEREAS, the program will help participants on a successful path to recovery after their release into the	
18	community; and	
19	WHEREAS, t	he reimbursement grant must be used before July 31, 2023.
20 21	NOW THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
22	authorizes the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to accept a reimbursement grant of up to \$150,000 from Wisconsin	
23	Department of Justice, Division of Law enforcement Services, Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant and Substance	
24	Abuse site-based program.	
25	7.0000 0.10 00000 p. 0	
26	FISCAL IMP	ACT: The fiscal impact is \$150,000 in revenue from the Wisconsin Department of Justice,
27	Division of Law enforcement Services, Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant and Substance Abuse site-based program,	
28	to be used as a direct reimbursement for program supplies.	
29		
30		Respectfully submitted by:
31		JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
32	Committee Vote:	
33		Respectfully submitted by:
34		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
35	Committee Vote:	
36	Vote Required for Pas	
37	·	
38	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2022.	
39	,	
40		
41 42		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: Page 1